Two only) in the form of IGST saved ln course of import of the goods through
ICD Khodiyar port under the subject Advance Authorlzatloas and the
corresponding Bills of Entry as detalled ln the Annexure attached to the Notice
and (ii) Duty of Customs amounting to Rs. 2,08,54,3331- (Rupees Two Crore,
Eight Lakh, Fifty Four Thousand, Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only) in the
form of I.G.S.T. saved in course of import of the goods through Reliance S.E.Z.,
Jamnagar port under the subject Advance Authorizations and the corresponding
Bills of Entry as detailed in Annexure attached to the Notice is required to be

[...]

Ltd.in terms of Section 1a3(3) of the Customs Act, 1962, for
recovery of the Customs Duty as mentioned (a)above alongwith interest.

3L.2 Show Cause Notice F.No.VIII/ 1O-25lCommr./O&Al2022-23 dated
t4.tr.2022:

a) I confirm the Duty of Customs amounting to Rs. 2,O8,54,333/ -(Rupees Two
Crore, Eight Lakh, Fifty Four Thousand, Three Hundred and Thirty Three
Only) in the form of I.G.S.T. saved in course of import of the goods through
Reliance S.E.Z., Jamnagar port under the subject Advance Authorizabons and
the corresponding Bills of Entry as detailed in Annexure attached to the Notice
and order to recover the same from M/s.